
 

 

2023/2024 ACADEMIC CALENDAR  

 

OF THE FACULTY OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION (FEP) 

 
Date Event 

Monday, 2 October 2023 First day of classes in the winter semester 

Wednesday, 31 October 2023 Reformation Day* 

Wednesday, 1 November 2023 All Saints Day* 

Monday. 25. December 2023 Christmas Day  

Tuesday, 26 December 2022 Independence and Unity Day* 

Wednesday, 27 December – Friday, 29 

December 2023 

Free days* 

Monday, 1 January 2024 New Year* 

Tuesday, 2 January 2024 New Year* 

Friday, 19 January 2024 Last day of classes in the winter semester 

Monday, 22 January – Friday, 16 February 

2024 
winter exam period 

Thursday, 8 February 2024 Prešeren Day, Slovenian Cultural Holiday* 

Monday, 19 February 2024 Frst day of classes in the summer semester 

Monday, 1 April 2024 Easter Monday* 

Wednesday, 1 May 2024 May Day Holiday* 

Thursday, 2 May 2024 May Day Holiday* 

Friday, 3 May 2024 Free day* 

Friday, 17 May 2024  FEP day* 

Friday, 31. May 2024 Last day of classes in the summer semester 

Monday, 3 June – Friday, 28 June 2024 Summer exam period 

Tuesday, 25 June 2024 Statehood day* 

Monday, 19 August – Friday, 13 September 

2024 

Fall exam period 

Friday, 30 September 2024 End of the academic year 

 

* work-free days (public holidays/collective work-free days) 

 


